
N. B. HUNT 
1401 ELM 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75202 

May 5, 1965 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. J. M. Durrett, Jr. Re: Acreage Dedication 
N. B. Hunt 
Mary E. Wantz No. 1 and 2 
Eumont Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gent 1emen: 

The subject wells are Q_ueens producers in the Eumont Pool. They are 
located in the southwest quarter of Section 21, Township 21 South, 
Range 37 East, Lea County. 

In November of last year N. B. Hunt made application for approval of 
a non-standard gas proration unit of 280 acres to be assigned to the 
Wantz No. 2. This unit covered the south half of Section 21 excepting 
the NE/4 of the SE/4 and included the acreage previously assigned to 
the Wantz No. 1. 

Commission Order No. R-2810 granted this application for a 280 acre 
unit and the Wantz No. 1 was shut in. 

The Wantz No. 1 had been on marginal status prior to being shut in and 
past records had indicated that additional work performed on the No. 1 
would not increase the production. No work has been done, however, the 
well has now become "logged up" with o i l and we feel that, i f opened 
up, the well could be produced for a period of time. In the interest 
of conservation and economy we feel that the well should be produced 
as long as i t can j u s t i f i a b l y do so. 

We would like to assign 40 acres out of the 2.80 acre Wantz No. 2 unit 
to the Wantz No. 1 and reduce-the Wantz No. 2 gas unit to 240 acres. 
Our question i s , can this be done without another hearing? 
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The indeterminable period of time the No. 1 can be produced economically 
and the cost of a hearing, small as i t i s , are factors that must be con­
sidered. I t is our hope that this transfer of acreage can be handled 
without a hearing. 

Your consideration of this l e t t e r w i l l be appreciated and i f additional 
information is needed we w i l l be most happy to submit i t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

N. B. HUNT 

B. N. Col 1 is 

BNC:ml 
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May, 14,, 1965J 

•Marathon, ,0. 1' Company . 
Box 220;. "'V'!';:<;/J /':;' / . : ' ;" ." - • 
Hobbs, New Mek i co . 

:."'..';'''- .RerNi'8ilHunt'
;'' V ' 

"''•T''.'. '.'.•'•-•'•-' •. . Want* No;\;t/\-; . ,-.•„ ' 
' ' y Eumont Gas "Pool ' 

:" f. ., .. ' • ,:.'/ .-Lea •County7"Mew-Mexico' ' 

fGeritlemen; - " ' - ̂  '• '• • '•. :<" 

H. ,B. Hunt proposes/to submit_ to the New Hexico 051 Conservation 
Commission a request for a-.̂ O-acre non-standard unit.- for the stib- . 
ject we 11. • • ' ' ' - .''-.;:'•.••••',' 

the.iWan'tz'/No. • ti is located .in the; SWA 6f the SW/4 of; Sect ion 21, 
T-21-S, R-37-E, and the proposed 40*acre unit wi ll be- the SV^/4 of 
the'SW/4 of the sect ion. ' : ; ''"'' ' \ 

I f you have,no objection to; this non-standard 40iacre unit, we • 
would appreciate your s igning the attached' waiver letter and re­
turning two cop.ies to us.,. 

., ' *•'v.\ ' ' \ Yours" very, '.truly., 

7 8,'HUNT,-.. • ' >" .. . 

• ' .. Bv N.;Coll is . 

BNCiml : : . - ' ':": ••• 

cc: New Mekred OTI Conservation. Commission v 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
|' . : P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 . • 1 

j - '.- S A N T A FE, N E W M E X I C O . 

:May 12, 1965^ - > . 

H. B» Blunt ..'• ,. 7 • '- /"'••/-'. •' 
1401.11m'-' V"''""' '-,''•-'•'*: '.' •'" • 
Dallas, -Texas"/ '75202 , . -,. ; v., i-V ;\ ' : --T '" " 

..Attentions ' p.' M.' C o l l i s '„,,' .'• 

:" "- •' . - j <: • '••."• •'.-- , ' Se.8 Acreage Dedication 
/•:.' = ';' j.''; /-: '' Wants'Wells Ha. ..1.-and 2 

!'•'" Eumont Gas- Pool ••'•'-: 
••••';,.". • , . Lea'County, l e w l e x i c o ; 
Gentlemeng , ; . " " ' "':•'•' • \:-^L. 

.>'. , ̂ ® have-.youjr l e t t e r of '$ay -5, ;1§6S,>: concerning this : ,' ' 
.-possibility of-dedicating 40 .acres .to your -Wants -Weli.Ho.- 1'. 
•and deducting t h i s 'acreage from;tfc® 280-acre non-standard " 
. .gas'.proration: unit, dedicated, to. your.'Wants. Well Ho. 5 -2 by •"-
;5̂ d®r\l!Ip..;R-iaio/wl̂ 6ut' th©' necessity .of ' a'- hearing. : 

.Thi® - can, be. vaecompMshed without .'a-.'hearing by f i l i n g * " 
•ah .application'-for administratis©-approval ,of a 40-acre non-
• standard gas .proration u n i t to. be "'dedicated t o your Wants • 
Well Ho. 1 and n o t i f y i n g of fee t-operators of your request. ••: 
•Upon receipt'.;b'f-waivers from of f set.-'operators or expiration 
'of th© 30-day .'waiting, period,-the 40-acre non-standard-unit 
•.would be eligibl© for administrative:approval.- The adminis­
t r a t i v e -'order^ approving th© 40-*acr® u n i t would" provide" that 
your Wants Well_Ho.- 2 would not'receive mox®.-than a .240-acre 
allowable while" ;the administrative.order'was i n e f f e c t . • 

Pleas©, advis©' -.me i f wa'can.b© of ̂ -further'assistance -

> ,' L>\ : Very t r u l y yours, ; - ; 

•: '.DURRETT. j 'Jr. .-
'•; - Attorney-..:. 
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I R O S W E L L P R O D U C T I O N D I S T R I C T 

W . B . H o p k i n s 

DISTRICT MANAGER 

M . I . T a y l o r 

DISTRICT PRODUCTION 

MANAGER 

F . O . M o r t l o c k 

DISTRICT EXPLORATION 

MANAGER 

H . A . R a n k i n 

DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER 

May 18, 1965 
^ I P . O. D r a w e r 1 9 3 8 

R o s w e l l , ~ N e w MeSTco 8 S 2 0 1 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: N. B. Hunt Wantz No. 1, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Gulf Oil .Corporation has been advised that N. B. Hunt proposes 
to submit an application for a 40-acre non-standard unit for the subject 
well. This non-standard unit w i l l be the Sfl/k SW/4 of Section 21, Town­
ship 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Please b;e advised that we have no objections t o the above 
described non-standard u n i t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

JHH:dcm 
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Oi! Ceniervitien Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: N. B. Hunt 
Wantz No. 1 
Non-Standard 40-Acre Gas U n i t 
Eumont Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This w i l l acknowledge r e c e i p t o f N. B. Hunt ' s proposal t o es ­
t a b l i s h a non-s tandard 40-acre gas u n i t f o r the Wantz No. 1. 

We have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s reques t . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

7T&£JMT£/£ 3/£ Co. 
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CONTINENTAL O I L COMPANY 

P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 
H O B B S D I S T R I C T 

J A C K M A R S H A L L 
D I S T R I C T M A N A G E S 

G. C. J A M I E S O N 
A S S I S T A N T D I S T E I O T M A N A G E H 

P. O . BOX 4 6 0 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 

May 18, 1965 

U-3 

I O O I N O R T H T U R N E R 
T E L E P H O N E : EX 3 - 4 1 4 1 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention of Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director 

Gentlemen: Re: N. B. Hunt Wantz No. 1 -
Non-Standard 40-Acre Gas Unit, 
Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

We have been n o t i f i e d of Mr. N. B. Hunt's i n t e n t i o n 
to request a non-standard 40-acre gas proration unit f o r t h e i r 
Wantz No. 1, located i n Unit M, Section 21, T-21S, R-37E, i n 
the Eumont Gas Pool. I t i s our understanding that Mr. Hunt pro­
poses to allocate the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 21 to t h i s w e l l . 

Continental O i l Company hereby waives notice and hear­
ing on t h i s application, provided that the SW/4 SW/4 i s deleted 
from the presently approved gas proration unit f o r Hunt's Wantz 
No. 2. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

GCJ-DFW 
cc; Mr. N. B. Hunt 

1401 Elm 
Dallas, Texas 

RGP 

P I O N E E R I N G I N P E T R O L E U M P R O G R E S S S I N C E 1 8 7 5 
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Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: N. B. Hunt 
Wantz No. 1 
Non-Standard 40-Acre Gas U n i t 
Eumont Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This w i l l acknowledge r e c e i p t o f N. B. Hunt ' s proposal t o es ­
t a b l i s h a non-s tandard 40-acre gas u n i t f o r the Wantz No. 1. 

We have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s request , 

Yours very t r u l y , 
SUNRAY DX OIL COMPANY 

C. T. McClanahan 
Dis t r ic t Manager 

j 



SHELL OIL COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1858 

Roswell, New Mexico 

May 20, 1965 

Subject: N. B. Hunt 
Wantz No. 1 
Eumont Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

N. B. Hunt 
1401 Elm 

Dallas, Texas 75202 

Gentlemen: 

At your request, we are returning two signed copies of the 

attached l e t t e r waiving a l l objections to the proposed non-standard 

proration unit for the subject w e l l . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Division Production Manager 

Attachments 



Oi! Conssrvilion Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: N. B. Hunt 
Wantz No. 1 
Non-Standard 40-Acre Gas U n i t 
Eumont Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This w i l l acknowledge receipt of N. B. Hunt' 
tab l i s h a non-standard 40-acre gas unit for 

s proposa1 to es-
the Wantz No. 1. 

We have no objection to th i s request. 

Yours very t r u l y , 
SHELL OIL COMPANY 

TY H. Dwyer-
Division Production Manager 



Attention: Mr. J. M. 

Gentlemen: 

Durrett, Jr. Re: Acreage Dedication 
Wantz Wells No. 1 and 2 
N. B. Hunt 
Eumont Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attached in duplicate is Form C-128, Acreage Dedication Plat, for the 
subject we 11s. 

N. B. Hunt respectfully requests an administrative approval to form 
a 40-acre non-standard unit for the Wantz No. 1. This would reduce 
the 280-acre unit for the Wantz No. 2 to 240 acres. 

Attached are signed waiver lette r s from a l l offset operators with the 
exception of Marathon Oil Company. A copy of the l e t t e r to Marathon, 
dated May 14, 1965, is attached. 

If additional information is needed we w i l l submit i t immediately 
upon request. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

N. B. HUNT 

B. N. Col 1 is 

BNC:ml 

cc: Supervisor D i s t r i c t I 
Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION , j 3= FORM C-128 
Q_ Rovl.od 5/1/57 

WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE DEDICATSON PLAT . Yo : 
r—1 . 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE*" SE 

SECTION A H-
Operator 

N . B . Hunt 
Lease 

Ma ry E. Wantz '!£ v 
WeH No. 

1 

Unit Letter 

M 

Section 

21 

Township 

2 1 - S' 

Range 

' 37-E ' 

County 

Lea' 
Actual Footage Lc 

660 
jcation of Well: 

feet from the Sou th l > n e and 660 feet from the West line 

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 

Q.ueens 
Pool 

lument 
Dedic ated Acreage: 

kQ Aereg 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES X NO . ("Owner" means the person 

who has the right to d r i l l into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and 

another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 

2. If the answer to question one is ' no , " have the interests of a l l the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or other­

wise? YES NO . If answer is "yes , " Type of Consolidation !_ : 

3. If the answer to question two is " n o , " l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

S E C T I O N B 

O 

AO Ac -

I 
I -+-
I 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

in SECTION A above is true and com­

plete CO the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Name J t f „ W Co l 1 I S 

Position 

Assistant Petroleum Engineer 
Company 

N, B. Hunt 
Date 

Mav 5. 1965 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on the plat in SECTION B was 

plotted from f ie ld notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

{'••"•"H . h v""' vl l""v'"H . )*H 
O 330 660 990 1320 IbSO I960 Z3IO Z&fO ZOOO isoo /ooo 500 

—J. 
=1=1 

0 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

, — i 

FO-RM C-128 
Revised 5/1/57 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT i 1 . 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

S E C T I O N A - —"3 
Operator 

N. B. Hunt 

Lease - .; 

Ma ry. E. Wantz 
Well N,o_, 

£° 2 
Unit Letter 

L 

Section 

21 

Township 

21-5 

Range 

" 37-E 
County 

Lea 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1 9 8 0 feet from the S o U t h line and 6 6 0 feet from the West line 

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 

Queens 
Pool ' 

Eumont 
Dedicated Acreage: 

2 k 0 Acres 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YRS X NO . ("Owner" means the person 

who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and 

another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 

2. If the answer to question one is " n o , " have the interests of a l l the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or other­

wise? YES NO . I f answer is "yes , " Type of Consolidation 

3. If the answer to question two is " n o , " l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owne Land Description 

S E C T I O N B 

I 

I 
I 
I 

2AO_Aio, -4-

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

in SECTION A above is true and com­

plete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Name 

Position 

nssistah-t Petro-T'eum Engineer 
Company 

N. B. Hunt 
Date 

May 5, 1965 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on the plat in SECTION B was 

plotted from f ie ld notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

0 330 660 990 1320 /6S0 I960 Z3IO Z(A0 IVOO 1500 /000 500 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION o~ 
r E L L LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT iS 

FORM C-128 
Rovl.od 5/1/57 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

S E C T I O N A 
Operator 

N. B. Hunt 
Unit Letter 

L 

Section 

2' 

Lease 

Township 

21-S 

Mary 'E . Wantz 
Well No. 

Range 

37-E 

County 

Lea 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1980 feet from the S o u t h ' line and 660 feet from the W e s t line 

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 

Q_ueen3 

Pool 

lumen t' 

Dedicated Acreage: 

2kQ - A gfs§ 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES X NO . ("Owner" means the person 

who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and 

another. (65—3—29 (e) NMSA' 1935 Comp.) 

2. If the answer to question one is no , " have the interests of a l l the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or other­

wise? YES_ NO . I f answer is "yes , " Type of Consolidation 

3. If the answer to question two is " n o , " l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

S E C T I O N B 

ZAQ_ 

CERTIFICATION 0 

I hereby certify that the information 

in SECTION A above is true and com­

plete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Position 

A s s i s t a n t Petro leum Engineer 

Ac. 

Company 

N. B. Hunt 
Date 

May 5, 1965 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on the plat in SECTION B was 

plotted from f ie ld notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

•"I. . I"' 
0 330 660 990 1320 leSO I9BO Z3IO 2640 2000 ISOQ /OOO SOO 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. 


